### **BOROUGH OF CLAYTON**

### www.claytonnj.com

## REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 14, 2022 – 6:30 PM AGENDA

1	1	$C\Delta$	TT	М	FF	$\Gamma$ IN	G	$\Gamma$	OR	DER	
ı	l .	-	1 /1 /	IVI	1 21 2	I II N	CI.		VIV.	אול ועו	

INVOCATION AND FLAG SALUTE

2.

ROLL CALL:		

ROLLO	_ VONDRAN _	_ SIMON _	_ SABAN	_MOORHOUSE _
CHAPES_	MAYOR BIA	ANCO		

3. NOTICE OF TIME AND DATE FOR THIS MEETING APPEARED IN RESOLUTION 14-22 OF THE ANNUAL SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR THE YEAR 2022, DATED JANUARY 6, 2022, WHICH WAS PUBLISHED IN THE SENTINEL NEWSPAPER AND THE SOUTH JERSEY TIMES. COPIES ARE ALSO POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUNSHINE LAW.

RESOLUTION 89-22 – INTRODUCTION OF THE 2022 MUNICIPAL BUDGET M/  $\,$  S/

### 4. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES:**

Work Session meeting 3/10/22 Regular Council meeting 3/10/22

Regular Work Session meeting 3/24/22 M/ S/

### 5. STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS:

VETERAN AFFAIRS / HISTORIC – Councilman Rollo

PUBLIC SAFETY/MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE/SP EVENTS - Councilwoman Vondran

FINANCE / ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT- Councilman Simon

PUBLIC WORKS / PUBLIC BLDGS / JIF - Councilman Saban

SCHOOL AFFAIRS / PARK & REC – Councilwoman Moorhouse

ENVIRONMENTAL / BOARD OF HEALTH – Councilman Chapes

### 6. **OTHER REPORTS**:

ADMINISTRATOR – Sue Miller BOROUGH CLERK – Christine Newcomb ENGINEER – Mark Brunermer SOLICITOR – Timothy Scaffidi MAYOR – Tom Bianco

# 7. **COMMUNICATIONS**:

None

### 8. **APPLICATIONS**:

None

### 9. **ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES**:

None

### 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES:

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE **8-2022** – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 53, DOGS AND CATS, ARTICLE I, REGULATIONS, SECTION 53.5. B OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON (DOGS AND CATS) M/ S/

### 11. **RESOLUTIONS**:

**CONSENT AGENDA**: The items listed below are considered to be routine by the Borough of Clayton and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, then an item or items will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

RESOLUTION 90-22 – AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS AND VOUCHERS

RESOLUTION **91-22** – APPROVING RAFFLE LICENSE FOR KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS COUNCIL 6890 – June 1, 2022

RESOLUTION 92-22 – AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON – Society to Protect Animals – Pet Census

RESOLUTION **93-22** – AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON AND FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE NO. 130

RESOLUTION **94-22** – AUTHORIZING A CLOSED SESSION FOR THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON – Contractual – Proposed Redevelopment Project Delsea Drive, Franklin Project and GRC Interim Order

RESOLUTION **95-22** – AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON – Sickels & Associates – CDBG Projects

RESOLUTION **96-22** – AUTHORIZING A SENIOR CITIZEN OR DIABLED PERSON DEDUCTION FOR TAX YEAR 2022

RESOLUTION **97-22** – AUTHORIZING A VETERANS DEDUCTION FOR TAX YEAR 2022

RESOLUTION **98-22** – AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON – TRIAD – Congressional Directed Spending for FY2023 – Booker Application

RESOLUTION 99-22 – APPROVING TONNAGE GRANT APPLICATION

- 12. **OLD BUSINESS**:
- 13. **NEW BUSINESS**:
- 14. **OPEN TO PUBLIC**

M/ S/

**CLOSE TO PUBLIC** 

M/ S/

- 15. **OPEN TO COUNCIL**:
- 16. **BENEDICTION**
- 17. MOTION TO ADJOURN